

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO(s). 3334/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009(From the judgment and order dated 08/07/2008 in CRLMC No.2420/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

MERAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the statement said to have been made by the alleged victim, Gasiya Fareen, before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur Kheri, U.P. under Section 164 of Criminal Procedure Code, the petitioners' prayer for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master

[Usha Sharma]