

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2476/2009

MERAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 23.10.2009 of last chance,
respondent No.1 failed to file counter affidavit.

Petitioners also failed to file affidavit with proof
of dasti service of notice on respondent No.2.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar