

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2476/2009

MERAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.1 are present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved
respondent No.2 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the
petitioner through registered post within a period of one week.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks'
time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is
granted to him as last chance.

List again on 13.4.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj